SCHOOL BOARD OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 FOR THE GENERAL FUND, CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND, DEBT SERVICE FUND, SPECIAL REVENUE-FOOD SERVICE FUND, SPECIAL REVENUE-OTHER FUND, SPECIAL REVENUE-RACE TO THE TOP, AND INTERNAL SERVICE FUND OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA; REPEALING ALL RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT THEREWITH; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the School Board of Volusia County, Florida, is authorized under the Constitution and Laws of Florida to levy a tax upon non-exempt real property, lying and situated in Volusia County, Florida, for public school purposes, and adoption of a tentative budget, and

WHEREAS, the required public notice has been given, and the public has been given an opportunity to be heard and to ask questions regarding the tentative budget for the 2014-2015 fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, all matters required by law pursuant to the adoption of the tentative budget for 2014-2015 have been satisfied,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE SCHOOL BOARD OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, HEREBY ADOPTS THE TENTATIVE BUDGET, WHICH CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING FUNDS AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR:

FUND	APPROPRIATION
GENERAL OPERATING	\$ 478,003,841.00
CAPITAL PROJECTS	126,516,556.00
DEBT SERVICE	74,713,482.00
SPECIAL REVENUE - FOOD SERVICE	35,788,854.00
SPECIAL REVENUE - OTHER	43,787,730.00
SPECIAL REVENUE-RACE TO THE TOP	1,975,258.00
INTERNAL SERVICE	14,741,975.00
TOTAL	\$ 775,527,696.00

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 22ND DAY OF JULY, 2014 THE SCHOOL BOARD OF VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Approved as to form and legality for the use and reliance of the School Board of Volusia County, Florida, only.

Theodore R. Doran, Board Attorney

Ms. Candace Lankford, Chairman

Mr. Stan Schmidt, Vice-Chairman

Mrs., Diane Smith

Mrs. Linda Costello

Mrs. Ida D. Wright

Margaret A. Smith, Superintendent